

SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DR. D.Y. PATIL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

DR. D.Y. PATIL

COLLEGE OF COMPUTER & BUSINESS STUDIES

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

AISHE CODE: C-41976 PUNCODE: CAAP014520

COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

(A.Y. 2024-25)		
Sr. No	Name of The Member	Designation
1	Mr. Abhay Kotkar	Chairperson
2	Mrs. Shilpa Kotkar	Management Trustee
3	Mrs. Nilam Khandare	Educational Representative
4	Mr. Shailesh Vanjare	Industrial Representative
5	Mr. Dilipkumar Patil	Research Representative
6	Mr. Nitin Bhadke	Social Service representative
7	Mr. Shailendra Bhangale	Member
8	Mr. Chanchala Mahajan	IQAC Head

M. Dr. D. Y. PATIL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
D. Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF COMPUTER &
BUSINESS STUDIES
CHINCHWAD, PUNE - 19